
~ Today’s Worship Participants ~  

     
    March 26, 2023 
  Music Director: Hanna Noh 
  Worship Leader: Alice Pace 
 Ushers: David Dorsey, Steve Goins, Eric Jones & Frank Rose 
  Chancel: Michelle Dorsey 
  Collections: Dianne Pratt     
        
    Palm Sunday 
  Music Director: Hanna Noh 
  Worship Leader: Joan White 
 Ushers: David Dorsey, Steve Goins, Eric Jones & Frank Rose 
  Chancel: Kerri Dorsey & Samantha Dorsey 
  Collections: Dianne Pratt     
   

Asbury United Methodist Church 

143 Ann Mary Brown Drive, Warwick,  RI 02888 

Telephone:  401-467-5122--E-mail:   asburyumcri@gmail.com 
Website:  www.asburyumcri.org 

Worship: Sunday 9:30 am 

Pastor:  Rev. Dr. Yohan Go (Cell: 617-678-9901) 

Office Hours: Monday & Tuesday 9:30 - 12:00pm 

Or by Appointment 

Music Director: Hanna Noh  Office Administrator:  Lori Brierly                       

Office Hours:  Monday - Thursday  9 am - 1 pm 

~ Upcoming Events ~  

   
Sunday, March 26 Worship-Fifth Sunday in Lent 9:30am 
Monday, March 27 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
 Newsletter article due 
Tuesday, March 28 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
 Lenten Book Study with Pastor Go 10:00am 
Wednesday, March 29 Women’s Book Study 9:30am 
Sunday, April 2 Palm Sunday Worship  9:30am 
Monday, April 3 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Tuesday, April 4 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Wednesday, April 5 Women’s Book Study 9:30am 
Maundy Thursday-6th  Joint Service at Zion KUMC 6:00pm 
Friday, April 7 Good Friday Worship 7:00pm 
Saturday, April 8 Decorate for Easter 9:00am 
Sunday, April 9 Easter Sunday Worship 9:30am 
Monday, April 10 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Tuesday, April 11 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Wednesday, April 12 Women’s Book Study 9:30am 
Sunday, April 16 Worship  9:30am 
Monday, April 17 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Tuesday, April 18 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
 Finance Meeting 7:00pm 
Wednesday, April 19 Women’s Book Study 9:30am 
Sunday, April 23 Worship 9:30 
Monday, April 24 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
Tuesday, April 25 Pastor’s Office Hours 9:30am-12:00pm 
 Church Council Meeting 7:00pm 

We welcome you to Asbury Church today.  
If you come as a visitor, we hope you will leave as a friend. Please be sure 
to introduce yourself to the Pastor and sign the attendance register when 
passed along your row.  We count it a privilege and a blessing to worship 
with you today. Our goal is to remain Christ-centered, Spirit-led and 
Word-focused in all we undertake. 

The flowers on the altar this week are given to the 

glory of God and in loving memory of Alice Whipple 

Spear, wife of Asbury’s First Pastor, and her grand-

daughters Marilyn Spear McNab and Muriel Spear 

Stoltey, by Becky & Lee Arnold 



Asbury Bags of Caring  
 

We have assembled our first 25 bags for the Home-
less.  They are in the Coffee Hour Room and you are 
free to take one to distribute.  

 
We still need the following items: 
 
Chapstick 
 
Protein Bars 
 
Chex Mix or Trail Mix (individual Packets) 
 
Peanut Butter Crackers 
 
Deodorant (travel size) 
 
Hand Sanitizer (travel size) 
 
Socks 

Electronic Giving is a con-
venient, consistent way to 
help our church grow.  
Consider scheduling a re-
curring electronic contribu-
tion today. It’s easy! You 
will no longer need to write 
out checks and prepare en-
velopes every week. Even 
when travel, illness or other 
circumstances  prevent you 
from attending  services, 
your electronic                     
contributions  will continue 
to be received on an  unin-
terrupted basis.  
Get started today!  
Please visit our website  and 
click on the giving link.  
https://www.asburyumcri.org/ 
https://www.asburyumcri.org/
giving 
 


